The NWPC and the RTWPBs, together with other DOLE agencies like the BWC, OSHC 

and the regional offi ces continue to implement Department Order 118-12 or the Rules and 

Regulations governing the employment and working conditions of bus drivers and conductors in 

the public utility bus transport industry. 

In 2014, nine hundred twenty four (924) Labor Standard Compliance Certifi cates (LSCCs) 

were issued (new and renewal) with the corresponding part-performance, part-fi xed compensa-

tion schemes reviewed by the Boards.

Implementation of DO 118-12

Region
No. of LLCS 

issued
No. of buses